## BY ALD. COGGS, PEREZ

Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of James White, who passed from this life on August, 2013.

## WHEREAS,

## JAMES WHITE

passed from this life on August , 2013, at the age of , and a memorial service was held on July 6, 2013 at New Testament Church of Milwaukee, 10201 W. Bradley Rd.; and

WHEREAS,; and

WHEREAS,; and

**WHEREAS,** James White leaves to cherish his memory ..... and a whole host of loving friends and family; now, therefore, be it

**RESOLVED,** That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith expresses its condolences to the family and friends of James White, and mourns with deep sorrow the passing of this fine man; and, be it

**FURTHER RESOLVED,** That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to the family of James White.

Introduced by Common Council members Milele A. Coggs, Ashanti Hamilton, and José G. Pérez and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on September 4, 2013.